506043247 05/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6089962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOUGO SATO	08/08/2017
HIDESHI NISHIYAMA	08/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lame: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	treet Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	ity: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16865757		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00961	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU	
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506043247 REEL: 052561 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shougo S	ATO	(5)		
Ň	Insert	(2)	Hideshi N	JISHIYAMA			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			In consid	deration of the sum of one of	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pare(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set or	oaid to each o	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan				
			defined in non-provisi	35 U.S.C. §100, in the inve ional, divisional, continuat	ee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States ention, and in all applications for patent including any and tion, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lon certificates that may be granted on the invention known a	all provisional etters Patent	
(11)	Insert Identification	on	IMAGE I	FORMING APPARATUS	PROVIDED WITH LINK MEMBER CAPABLE OF MO	OVING	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		DEVELO	PING UNIT IN INTERL	OCKING RELATION TO MOVEMENT OF COVER		
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney	Docket No.)	
			for which th		executed an application for patent in the United States of A		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Aug. 8	, 2017		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Number			
application patents a special separation of the	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interval of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation appropriation from said appropriation of the undersigned assulting from said appropriation of the undersigned as t	and arder deen agreed division e in old agreem ation dividuality agreed dividuality agree	ny patent(s) no necessary, e(s) to execute on thereof, otalining evice(s) to execute (s) to period States proy authorize in (s) to the share in assign by grant(s) to the states of the share in assign by grant(s) to the share in order	issuing thereon, and also to to the all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue at lence and going forward wit to the all papers and documition for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts watent to the Assignee. (s) and request(s) the Consaid Assignee, as Assignee and that he has (they the firm of Banner & Witco to comply with the rules or	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in crial Property or similar agreements. which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm numissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (y have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement off, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further the United States Patent and Trademark Office for reco	optications and concerning any erate with the connection with by reissue on softhe United they have) fullents in conflicter identifications	
Date			o /7	undersigned on the date; Name of Inventor	s) opposite the undersigned name(s). If successful the successful to the successful	(SEAL)	
Date	A 0.	*****	**********		Shougo SATO Hideshi hishizama	(OCAL)	
Date	lug, 0,	20	17	Name of Inventor	Hideshi Nishiyama Hideshi Nishiyama	(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date	SHERI QUE A MARA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	никальный принципальный принцип			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 052561 FRAME: 0341

Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/04/2020